



ping pong

EASTER CUSTARD CHICK BUNS ^v

2 buns portion £5.95

Limited Edition Dessert 25th March- 1st April 2024



Ingredients

Buns: **Egg**, Water, Sugar, **Wheat** Flour, **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin e), Raising Agents (E450, E500, E341), Corn Flour (Contains **Sulphur Dioxide**), Custard Powder (3%) (Maize Starch, Salt, Flavouring, Colour (Annatto N orbixin)), Raising Agent(E503), Stabiliser(E501), Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Condensed **Milk** (Whole **Milk**, Sugar, Stabiliser (E509), **Milk** Fat, **Milk** Solids Non Fat), Coconut Milk (Coconut Extract, Water, Emulsifier), Coconut Cream, Carnation Evaporated **Milk** (Whole **Milk**, Stabiliser (Sodium Phosphates), Vitamin D, Minimum **Milk** Fat, **Milk** Solids Not Fat), Skimmed **Milk** Powder (Skimmed **Milk** Solids, Coconut Oil, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Palm Oil, Dried Glucose Syrup, Sugar, **Milk** Proteins, Acidity Regulator (Dipotassium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Mono and Di Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin C, Vitamin A, Vitamin D), Colour (E102, E129, Salt).

Chick Stamp: Glycerol, Water, Sorbitol, Glycerin, Carboxymethylcellulose Sodium, Potassium Sorbate, Water.

For **allergens** see ingredients in **bold** .

v = suitable for vegetarians

ALLERGIES & INTOLERANCES

Although we separate ingredients and clean down all work areas and equipment, the presence of allergenic ingredients in our kitchens means that we cannot guarantee any of our dishes are entirely free from those allergens. IF YOU HAVE A SEVERE ALLERGY, WE ADVISE THAT OUR MENU MAY NOT BE SUITABLE FOR YOU. We take allergies very seriously, and we strive to provide a wide range of options to accommodate various dietary needs. In fact, no establishment can guarantee 100% that their dishes are free from allergens unless they have separate preparation areas for each allergen. Due to space constraints in our kitchens, we are unable to prepare and cook our food separately, suitable for the 14 main food allergens.